Football Badge Design Competition Terms & Conditions.

- To enter this competition, you must be a Rainbow, Brownie, Guide, Ranger or young leader who must have their parent or guardian's consent if you are under 16 years of age, or you must be a parent or guardian of a Rainbow, Brownie, Guide, Ranger or young leader entering on their behalf.
- There is no entry fee to enter this competition.
- The competition is not open to the employees (or immediate families of employees) of Girlguiding Cymru or anyone else connected in any way with the competition or helping set up the competition.
- Entries must be submitted by email to competition@girlguidingcymru.org.uk
- By submitting a competition entry, you and your parent or guardian are agreeing to be bound by these terms and conditions.
- The winners will be selected by a panel of Girlguiding Cymru volunteers and staff and the decision of the panel (acting reasonably) will be final.
- Badge designs are submitted in good faith, under the understanding that they are original works and belong to the named entrant.
- All competition entries and any accompanying material submitted will become the property of Girlguiding Cymru on receipt and will not be returned.
- By submitting a badge design, you and/or your parent or guardian agrees that the badge may be used in any publicity material by Girlguiding Cymru, including on the Girlguiding Cymru website, social media channels and in any other materials.
- Any personal data relating to the winner or any other entrants will be used solely
 in accordance with Girlguiding Cymru's data protection and processing policy and
 the privacy policy, and current UK data protection legislation and will not be
 disclosed to a third party without the entrant's and/or their parent/guardian's
 prior written consent.
- By submitting a badge design, the entrant and their parent/guardian consent to Girlguiding Cymru displaying the badge, the entrant's name, section, location and age on their website and social media channels.
- The closing date is 21st February at 6pm and after this date no further entries will be considered or judged.
- If you win the competition, we'll notify you on the email address used to submit the design within 14 days of the competition closing on 21st February.
- The winner's idea for a design for the badge will be used by Girlguiding Cymru to create a badge. These badges will be available for any member that completes the Football Challenge Pack.
- There will only be one winner of the competition.
- The prize carries no cash value, is non-transferrable and cannot be substituted.
- Decisions by Girlguiding Cymru in respect to all matters to do with the competition will be final and no correspondence will be entered into.
- Girlguiding reserves the right to amend these rules, terminate the competition or take any other decision relating to the competition at any time.
- If any term is found to be illegal, invalid or unenforceable it shall be severed and deleted from these terms and conditions, and the remaining terms shall survive and remain in full force and effect.
- These terms and conditions shall be governed and construed in accordance with the laws of England and Wales, whose courts shall have exclusive jurisdiction over

any claim, dispute or matter arising under or in connection with these terms and conditions

All entries are exclusively managed by Girlguiding Cymru and will be used for the purposes mentioned in this document only unless agreed otherwise by the entrant and/or their parent or guardian. All unsuccessful participant entries will be deleted within 30 days of the competition ending.

If you have any questions, please contact competition@girlguidingcymru.org.uk